# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of receiving party data and assignee previously recorded on Reel 004724 Frame 0305. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stella Maris, Inc.		07/07/2015	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owen Roe, LLC
Street Address:	2709 E 9th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Newberg
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97132
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3912717	CORVIDAE WINE COMPANY		
Registration Number:	3751248	ABBOT'S TABLE		
Registration Number:	3672211	THE KILMORE		
Registration Number:	4091326	OWEN ROE LADY ROSA		
Registration Number:	3679029	ROSA MYSTICA		
Registration Number:	4202657	OWEN ROE THE PARTING GLASS		
Registration Number:	3650985	MIRTH		
Registration Number:	3703395	ROOK		
Registration Number:	3726547	LENORE		
Registration Number:	3703396			
Registration Number:	3697053	THE KEEPER		
Registration Number:	3050804	SHARECROPPER'S		
Registration Number:	3054685	SINISTER HAND		
Registration Number:	3144380	VOCE POPULI		
Registration Number:	3054683	EX UMBRIS		
Registration Number:	3088940	O'REILLY'S		
Registration Number:	3636005	CORVIDAE		
		TDADEMADIA		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0164

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119559	OWEN ROE
Serial Number:	77678421	CORVIDAE FABLE
Serial Number:	85307408	RAVENNA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hillary A. Brooks

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7007-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary A. Brooks
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary A. Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=00205321#page1.tif source=00205321#page2.tif source=00205321#page3.tif source=00205321#page4.tif source=00205321#page5.tif source=00205321#page6.tif

### 900215695 02/24/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	DE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	A	<u> </u>			
Name		Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
Stella Maris, Inc.		02/17/2012 CORPORATION OREGON			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name. Ow	en Roe, LLC				
Street Address: 840	0 Champoeg R	d. NE			
	nt Paul				
State/Country. OR	EGON				
Postal Code: 971	37		<u> </u>		
Entity Type: CO	RPORATION: V	VASHINGTON			
Property Type	Number		Word Mark		
Senai Number:	77640916	CORVIDAE WINE CO	OMPANY		
Senal Number:	77640921	ABBOT'S TABLE			
Senai Number:	77640929	THE KILMORE			
Senal Number:	77640938	OWEN ROE LADY R	OWEN ROE LADY ROSA		
Senal Number	77640946	ROSA MYSTICA			
Serial Number:					
Some at Minimak and	77640953	OWEN ROE THE PA	RTING GLASS		
Senat Number	77640953 77640960	OWEN ROE THE PA	RTING GLASS		
	\	-	RTING GLASS		
Senal Number:	77640960	MIRTH	RTING GLASS		
Senal Number:	77640960 77640892	MIRTH ROOK	RTING GLASS		
Senal Number: Senal Number: Senal Number:	77640960 77640892 77640899	MIRTH ROOK	RTING GLASS		
Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number:	77640960 77640892 77640899 77640908	MIRTH ROOK LENORE THE KEEPER	RTING GLASS		
Senal Number: Senal Number: Senal Number: Senal Number: Senal Number:	77640960 77640892 77640899 77640908 77647681	MIRTH ROOK LENORE THE KEEPER	RTING GLASS		

900215695

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0305

Social Number	78559248	VOCE POPULI		
Senai Number	78559233	EX UMBRIS		
Senal Number	78559220	O'REILLY'S		
Senal Number	77268119	CORVIDAE		
Serial Number:	85307408	RAVENNA		
Senal Number.	78559201	OWEN ROE		
uia US Mari. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1;	Marger Johns 210 SW Mon			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		7007-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
Signature:	(Uillean Procket)			
Date		02/24/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 Source=Stella Maris_Owe Source=Stella Maris_Owe	an Roe Assignmen Roe Assignme	ent_Signed#page1.tif ent_Signed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0306

#### CORRECTION TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

STELLA MARIS, INC., an Oregon Corporation

ASSIGNIFE:

OWEN ROE, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company

WHEREAS, STELLA MARIS, INC. ("Stella Maris"), an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 2700 E 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300, Newberg, Oregon 97132, executed a Trademark Assignment ("Original Assignment") of the registered trademarks and trademark applications identified below on February 17, 2012 assigning all of its right title and interest to OWEN ROE, LLC ("Owen Roe"), a Washington Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 2700 E 9<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 300, Newberg, Oregon 97132,

WHEREAS, the Original Assignment and the Cover Sheet filed with the Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of the Original Assignment contained a typographical error designating Owen Roe as a Corporation rather than a Limited Liability Company,

WHEREAS, Stella Maris and Owen Roe wish to correct the typographical error from the Original Assignment,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties bereby agree that that portion of the second paragraph of the Original Assignment stating "Owen Roe, LLC ("Owen Roe"), a Washington Corporation" is hereby amended to be "Owen Roe, LLC ("Owen Roe"), a Washington limited company" for the trademarks listed below, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified below:

Mark	Application #	Reg. Date	Registration #
CORVIDAE WINE COMPANY	77/640,916	2/1/2011	3,912,717
ABBOT'S TABLE	77/640,921	2/23/2010	3,751,248
THE KILMORE	77/640,929	8/25/2009	3,672,211
OWEN ROE LADY ROSA	77/640,938	1/24/2012	4,091,326
ROSA MYSTICA	77/640,946	9/8/2009	3,679,029
OWEN ROE THE PARTING GLASS	77/640,953	9/4/2012	4,202,657
MIRTH	77/640,960	7/7/2009	3,650,985
ROOK	77/640,892	10/27/2009	3,703,395
LENORE	77/640,899	12/15/2009	3,726,547
SINISTER HAND LOGO	77/640,908	10/27/2009	3,703,396
HIE KEEPER	77/647,681	10/13/2009	3,697,053
SHARECROPPER'S	78/559,265	1/24/2006	3,050,804
SINISTER HAND	78/559,256	1/31/2006	
VOCE POPULI	78/559,248	9/19/2006	
X UMBRIS	78/559,233	1/31/2006	***************************************
D'RULLY'S	78/559,220		3,088,940

(00202680,1)

Page 1 of 2

CORVIDAE	77/268,119	6/9/2009	3,636,005
RAVENNA	85/307,408		
OWEN ROE	78/559,201	7/25/2006	3,119,559

Signed this 7th day of July	2015 By: Dand D
	David O'Reilly, President STELLA MARIS, INC.
	By: Wmun David O'Reilly, President OWEN ROE, LLC
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. County of Yakuna )	
Before me this	ne known to be the person who is described on to Trademark Assignment and
therein expressed.  SUSAN L. GABBARD  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WASHINGTON  COMMISSION EXPIRES	Susan L. Gastard Notary Public for Washington
STATE OF WASHINGTON  ) ss.  County of Yakarra )	
Before me this 1th day of 1th Query O'Reilly, President of Owen Roe, LLC, to not in and who executed the foregoing Correction acknowledged to me that he executed the sattherein expressed.	on to Trademark Assignment and
SUSAN L. GABBARD  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WASHINGTON  COMMISSION EXPIRES  JULY 31, 2016	Notary Public for Washington

{002026**8**0,1}

Page 2 of 2

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Stella Maris, Inc., an Oregon Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

Owen Roe, LLC, a Washington Corporation

WHEREAS, Stella Maris, Inc. ("Stella Maris"), an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 8400 Champoeg Rd. NE, Saint Paul, OR 97137, is the owner of the registered trademarks and trademark applications identified below,

WHEREAS, Owen Roe, LLC ("Owen Roe"), a Washington corporation having its principal place of business at 8400 Champoeg Rd. NE. Saint Paul, OR 97137, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and trademark applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stella Maris hereby conveys, assigns, and transfers to Owen Roe the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed below, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications identified below, or any phonetic equivalent thereof, in any style, font, or design, together with the goodwill appurtenant to the marks, and all rights under any claim which arose under the marks at any time prior and up to the time of this conveyance.

Mark	Application #	Reg. Date	Registration #
CORVIDAE WINE COMPANY	77/640,916	2/1/2011	3,912,717
ABBOT'S TABLE	77/640,921	2/23/2010	3,751,248
THE KILMORE	77/640,929	8/25/2009	3,672,211
OWEN ROE LADY ROSA	77/640,938	1/24/2012	4,091,326
ROSA MYSTICA	77/640,946	9/8/2009	3,679,029
OWEN ROE THE PARTING GLASS	77/640,953		
MIRTH	77/640,960	7/7/2009	3,650,985
ROOK	77/640,892	10/27/2009	3,703,395
LENORE	77/640,899	12/15/2009	3,726,547
SINISTER HAND LOGO	77/640,908	10/27/2009	3,703,396
THE KEEPER	77/647,681	10/13/2009	3,697,053
CORVIDAE FABLE	77/678,421		
SHARECROPPER'S	78/559,265	1/24/2006	3,050,804
SINISTER HAND	78/559,256	1/31/2006	3,054,685
OCE POPULI	78/559,248	9/19/2006	3,144,380
X UMBRIS	78/559,233	1/31/2006	3.054.683
O'REILLY'S	78/559,220	5/2/2006	3,088,940
ORVIDAE	77/268.119	6/9/2009	3,636,005
AVENNA	85/307,408		
WEN ROE	78/559,201	7/25/2006	3,119,559

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0307

17th Fr		
Signed this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\).	20	12

David O'Reilly, President Stella Maris, Inc.

STATE OF OREGON

County of ) ss.

Before me this had ay of to bruary, 2012, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public for Opegon

[SEAL]



Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0308

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 07/08/2015